6440549-00 DE, US, FR, ES, IT, NL Jun 2009 (JD-0100 = Mod. JG-01, JF-01, 03037)
Bedienungsanleitung
Operating Manual
Mode d´emploi
Guida rapida
Introducción
Verkorte gebruikshandleiding
JD-0100

receiver
max. 30 mA
Battery type keyboard 2 batteries,
type AAA (LR03)
Battery type mouse 1 battery,
type AA (LR6)
Storage temperature –20 °C ... +60 °C
Operating temperature 0 °C ... +40 °C
Operating Manual
11
4 Contact
ZF Electronics GmbH
Cherrystraße
91275 Auerbach, Germany
E-mail: info@cherry.de
Telephone:
Sales: +49 (0) 180 5 243779* (0180 5 CHERRY*)
Technical support: +49 (0) 180 5 919108*
(*14 euro cent/min. from German landlines, prices
may vary for calls made from mobile networks.)
Please have the following information on hand when
contacting technical support:
• Item and serial no. of the product
• Name and manufacturer of your system
• Operating system and, if applicable, installed
service pack version
5 General advice
Cherry, a brand of ZF Electronics GmbH, continuously
optimizes its products as new technologies are
developed. For this reason we reserve the right to
make technical alterations. The evaluation of product
reliability and the definition of the product's technical
performance are carried out according to our own
requirements in order to meet internationally
recognized regulations and standards. Requirements
in addition to these can be met through mutual
cooperation. Improper usage, handling, storage and
external influences could lead to faults and defects
during use.
We do not accept warranty for defects caused by
alterations to our product by the user and shall not be
held liable for unauthorized modifications. All repairs
must be made by us or an officially appointed
organization or person.
Possible compensation claims against
ZF Electronics GmbH or its nominated officers –
whatever the legal justification including physical or
stress related injuries – are excluded. Exceptions to
this exist in the case of intent or gross negligence on
the part of ZF Electronics GmbH, infringements of
Product Liability Law or in cases of injury, bodily harm
or risk to health. These operating instructions only
apply to the accompanying product.
Full details can be obtained from your distributor or
direct from us.
6 Warning note
Danger of suffocation due to swallowing of small
parts
Ensure that this unit does not end up in the hands
of children under the age of six.
7 Certifications
7.1 CE Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, ZF Electronics GmbH, Auerbach/Opf.,
Germany, declares that this Radio-Frequency